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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 2019-20 
Note the year in parenthesis is the date of last election to the executive committee. 

 

SENIOR EXECUTIVE. 

PRESIDENT. 
Ms Allison Haworth West (2018) 
Director 
Captain Cook Cruises (Fiji) 
PO Box 349 
MILSONS POINT    NSW    1565 
Tel: 02 9126 8164. 
ah@captaincook.com.fj 

 
 

VICE-PRESIDENTS. 
 

Mr David Gibson (2019) 
Director 
Gibson Freight Aust Pty Ltd 
PO Box 247 
MONA VALE    NSW    1660 
Tel:  02 9316 5333 
david.gibson@gibsonfreight.com.au  

Mr Geoffrey Shaw (2019) 
Chairman and CEO 
GHM Group 
Suite 5, 600 Military Road 
MOSMAN    NSW    2088 
Tel:  02 9969 8700    Fax:  02 9969 8755 

Geoffrey.Shaw@GHMGroup.com.au 
 

 
 
 
TREASURER. 

Mr David Gibson (2019) 
Director 
Gibson Freight Aust Pty Ltd 
PO Box 247 
MONA VALE    NSW    1660 
Tel:  02 9316 5333 
david.gibson@gibsonfreight.com.au 

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT(Ex-officio) 
Mr Stuart Fredriksson 
Tel: 0428 642508 
sfredriksson@westpac.com.au 

stuartfredriksson@gmail.com 
 
 

 
 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR. 
Mr Frank Yourn 
Executive Director 
Australia Fiji Business Council 
PO Box 422 
WYNNUM    QLD    4178 
Tel: 07 3348 5142    Fax: 07 3348 5172     
Mobile: 0412 608 195 
frank@australiapacificbusiness.org.au  
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AFBC EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 2019-20 
 
Mr Paul Bird (2019) 
Director 
AVI Pacific People 
88 Kerr Street 
FITZROY    VIC    3065 
Tel: 03 9279 1701. 
(Level 2, BSP Life Building,  
SUVA, FIJI. 
Tel: +679 331 3229). 
pbird@pacificpeople.com 
 
Mr Greg Caisley (Seconded 2019) 
Chief Customer Officer – SME 
Level 10, Export House, 22 Pitt Street 
SYDNEY   NSW   2000 
Tel: 02 8273 5255.  Mob: 0437 153 363 
greg.caisley@efic.gov.au 
 
Mr Glen Connell (2019) 
General Manager International Government 
Relations 
Newcrest Mining Limited 
Level 8, 600 St Kilda Road 
MELBOURNE    VIC   3005 
Tel: +61 3 9522 5065 
glen.connell@newcrest.com.au 
 
Mr Kip Hanna (2019) 
Chief Executive 
Westpac Fiji 
PO Box 238 
SUVA 
FIJI 
Tel: +679 321 7639. Mob: +679 999 5800. 
Kip.hanna@westpac.com.au 
 
Mr Cameron Hall Seconded 2019) 
Managing Director 
Hall Contracting 
PO Box 519  
BUDERIM   QLD    4556 
Tel: 07 5445 1312.  Mob. 0405 661 478. 
cameronhall@hallcontracting.com.au 
 
Mr Steve Hillyard (2019) 
General Manager QLD, NT & PNG 
Pronto Software 
Level 1, 189 Coronation Drive 
MILTON   QLD    4064 
Tel: +61 7 3377 1177 

steve.hillyard@pronto.net 
 
Mr Caleb Jarvis (2018) 
Trade Commissioner 
Pacific Islands Trade and Invest 
G P O Box 5407 
SYDNEY    NSW    2001 
Tel:  02 9290 2133    Fax:  02 9290 2151 
caleb@pacifictradeinvest.com 

 
Mr Chanh Lovan (2019) 
Sales and Business Development Executive 
Neptune Pacific Line 
PO Box 3813 
SYDNEY    NSW    2001. 
Tel: +61 2 9235 2999 
Chan.lovan@neptunepacific.com 
 
 
 
 
Ms Megan Morris (2018) 
Manager Government & International Relations 
Qantas Airways Limited 
203 Coward Street 
MASCOT    NSW    2020 
Tel:  02 9691 3761    Fax:  02 9691 4017 
meganmorris@qantas.com.au 
 
 
Mr Daksesh Patel (2019) 
Director 
Mesh and Bar Pty Ltd 
Locked Bag 3023 
ST MARYS    NSW    1790 
Tel:  02 9832 2000    Fax:  02 9832 2550 
dpatel@meshbar.com.au 
 
 
Ms Tessa Price (2019) 
Regional Executive Pacific Islands 
ANZ Banking Group 
Level 7, ANZ House 
Victoria Parade 
SUVA    FIJI 
Tel:  +679 990 8391 Fax: +679 330 4163 
Tessa.Price@anz.com 

 
 
Ms Lee-Anne Tomkins (2018) 
General Manager, Government and International 
Relations 
Virgin Australia Airlines 
PO Box 1034 
SPRING HILL    QLD    4004 
Tel:  02 8093 7114    Fax: 02 8093 7003   
lee-anne.tomkins@virginaustralia.com 
 
 
Mr Zane Yoshida (2019) 
Founder and Managing Director 
Fiji Kava Limited 
96 Victoria Street 
WEST END    QLD    4101 
Tel: +61 402 791 140. Fiji +679 344 0119 
zane@fijikava.com 
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